



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Puneet Chandra, Mr. Faraz
Anees, Mr. Ashish Parashar and
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advs.**

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC-CGIC
with Mr. Ritvik Saha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

Since the writ petitioner does not propose to file a rejoinder affidavit, let this matter be called again on 16.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2024

sp