



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Faraz Anees, Mr.
Kartik Vashisht and Mr.
Shivendu Sharma, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha and Mr.
Siddharth Saxena, Advs. for
CBIC.
Mr. Raj Kumar, CGSC for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

Since we have reserved judgment on **Nagina International vs. Union of India & Ors.** [W.P.(C) 11796/2019] and the issues emanating therein may have some impact on the present matter, let this petition be called again on 02.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 03, 2025/DR