



\$~77

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 15557/2024

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mohd. Faraz Anees, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 26073/2025 (for early hearing)

2. In view of the heavy board of this Court, it is not possible to allow the present application seeking early hearing. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15557/2024

3. List on the date already fixed i.e., 28th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 1, 2025/nd/ck