



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Faraz Anees and Mr. Kartik
Vashisht, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Adv for R- 2 & 3

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 4th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 28, 2025/kp