



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivas Bobde, Mr. Devesh
Tripathi, Mr. Faraz Anee and
Mr. Kartik Vashisht, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, CGSC with
Ms. Vandana Sachdeva, Mr. Ankit
Choudhary and Mr. Sumit
Choudhary, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair and Ms. Shreya
Lamba, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

By consent, list on 15th July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

Sk/dd