



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**
MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivas Bobde, Mr. Devesh
Tripathi, Mr. Faraz Anees, Mr. Kartik
Vashisht and Mr. Anand, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Ms. Arya
Suresh Nair, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam
and Mr. Arvind Menon, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
09.03.2026

CM APPL. 14018/2026 (Early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the captioned petition.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and submits that he has no objection to the appeal being taken up for consideration on an early date.
3. In the light of the aforesaid stand taken by the respondents and for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. List the petition for consideration on 13th April 2026.



4. The date already fixed, i.e., 15th July 2026 stands cancelled.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 9, 2026/ar/yr