



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Srinivas Bobde, Mr. Devesh
Tripathi, Mr. Faraz Anees, Mr.
Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Mr. Kartik
Vashisht, Mr. Ajay Kumar, Ms.
Mahima Anand, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORSRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

List on 29th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 13, 2026/sky