



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010774032024

+ **W.P.(C) 15557/2024**

MS DEVI ELECTRONICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Rawal, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Mohd. Faraz Anees, Mr.
Ajay Kumar, Mr. Kartik
Vashisht & Mr. Yash Singh,
Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER CGST DELHI SOUTH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vandana Sachdeva, Ms.
Vidushi Sah, Adv.
Counsel (for Mr. Aditya Singla,
SSC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

07.08.2026

%

1. Mr. Aditya Singla, learned Counsel representing the Respondent is stated to be busy before a Full Bench. Therefore, an adjournment has been sought on his behalf. Hence the matter is adjourned.

2. List on 01.09.2026 to be listed in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 7, 2026/kp